

# GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

## ASSAM INLAND WATER TRANSPORT DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

3<sup>rd</sup> FLOOR, IWT DIRECTORATE OFFICE BUILDING
ULUBARI:: GUWAHATI-781007

(ASSAM IWT PROJECT FUNDED BY WORLD BANK)
Website: http://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in. email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in

Phone: 0361-2526421

**INVITATION FOR QUOTATION UNDER SHOPPING** 

Tender No-AIWTDS/117/2018/ 58

Date: 27 December 2018

The Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS), invites Item Rate Quotations for "Renovation and Refurbishment work for PMU-II Office of Assam IWT Project at 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Transport Department, Block-D, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-781006" from reputed and experienced contractor having up-to-date registration as Class-II for Building works of Assam PWD (Building) or registered in appropriate class with other State Govt./Govt.of India, or State/Central Govt. Undertakings. Estimated work value of this tender is INR 29,50,000.00 (Rupees twenty nine lakh fifty thousand) only. Complete Bid document shall be available on website of IWT, Assam <a href="http://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in">http://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in</a>.

Last date and time of receiving of Quotation is upto 14:00 hours of  $10^{th}$  January, 2019. Quotations will be opened on the same day at 15:30 hours .

B B Dev Choudhury, ACS
Addl. State Project Director
Assam IWT Development Society
Ulubari, Guwahati-7

Dated: Guwahati, the 27<sup>th</sup> December'2018

Memo No. AIWTDS/117/2018/58-A.

### Copy to :

1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transport Department cum State Project Director, Assam IWTD Society, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.

2 The Director of Information and Public Relation, Government of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for arranging publication of the above notification in local News Papersof Assam. 3(three) copies of Notice are enclosed herewith for favour of his information and necessary action.

3. Office Notice Board.

Addl. State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society Ulubari, Guwahati-7

Alex



# GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

### ASSAM INLAND WATER TRANSPORT DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

3<sup>rd</sup> FLOOR, IWT DIRECTORATE OFFICE BUILDING ULUBARI:: GUWAHATI-781007

(ASSAM IWT PROJECT FUNDED BY WORLD BANK)

Website: http://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in. email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in

Phone: 0361-2526421

**INVITATION FOR QUOTATION UNDER SHOPPING** 

Tender No-AIWTDS/117/2018/58

Date: 27 1 December 2018

The Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS), invites Item Rate Quotations for "Renovation and Refurbishment work for PMU-II Office of Assam IWT Project at 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Transport Department, Block-D, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-781006" from reputed and experienced contractor having up-to-date registration as Class-II for Building works of Assam PWD (Building) or registered in appropriate class with other State Govt./Govt.of India, or State/Central Govt. Undertakings. Estimated work value of this tender is INR 29,50,000.00 (Rupees twenty nine lakh fifty thousand) only. Complete Bid document shall be available on website of IWT, Assam <a href="http://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in">http://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in</a>.

Last date and time of receiving of Quotation is upto 14:00 hours of  $10^{th}$  January, 2019. Quotations will be opened on the same day at 15:30 hours .

B B Dev Choudhury, ACS
Addl. State Project Director
Assam IWT Development Society
Ulubari, Guwahati-7

Dated: Guwahati, the 27 th December 2018

Memo No. AIWTDS/117/2018/58-A.

### Copy to :

1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transport Department cum State Project Director, Assam IWTD Society, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.

2 The Director of Information and Public Relation, Government of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for arranging publication of the above notification in local News Papersof Assam. 3(three) copies of Notice are enclosed herewith for favour of his information and necessary action.

3. Office Notice Board.

Addl. State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society Ulubari, Guwahati-7

Alexan